Please see the below press release from the City of Lebanon about the upcoming Columbia Road closure.



DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 580 W Main Street Lebanon, OH 45036 Phone 513-228-3701 Fax 513-228-3732 dowens@lebanonohio.gov

NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION AND ROAD CLOSURE

As part of the construction of a new booster station by the City of Lebanon on Columbia Road between McKinley Boulevard and Heritage Hill Drive, work will be required within the pavement area of Columbia Road. To increase safety for both the public and construction crews, a road closure will be required for the work needed within the roadway. A detour will be posted for non-local traffic that will direct drivers onto US 42 to SR 63(Main Street in Lebanon) to By-Pass 48/SR 48 to Mason-Morrow-Millgrove Road.

This closure will begin on Monday, August 14, 2023 and will continue through August 25, 2023. The City of Lebanon realizes this will be an inconvenience to everyone and we are asking for your cooperation during the construction process.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the City of Lebanon Director of Public Works via email or phone number provided above.